Scoring Summary (Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

Iowa State (1-1) wvs. Iowa Hawkeyes (2-0)
Date: Sep. 11 2004 Site: Iowa City, IA Stadium: Kinnick Stadium
Aattendance: 70387

Score by Quarters 1 2. 3 4 Score
fowasStateta s a0 IO ORR  T O)
Iowa Hawkeyes....... /T S SR )l =

Scoring Summary:
ist 13:05 IOWA - Young, Albert 1 yd run (Schlicher, Kyle kick)
6 plays, 49 yards, TOP 1:55, ISU 0 - ICWA 7
01:11 ISU - Jansen, Brian 41 yd field goal
5 plays, 22 yards, TOP 1:51, ISU 3 - IOWA 7
Znd 02:49 IOWA - Hinkel, Ed 29 yd pass from Tate, Drew (Schlicher, Kyle kick)
3 plays, 34 yards, TOP 0:53, ISU 3 - IOWA 14
2rd 10:44 IOWA - Schlicher, Kyle 39 yd field goal
5 plays, 37 yards, TOP 2:15, ISU 3 - IOWA 17
00:36 ISU - Blythe,Todd 40 yd pass from Flynn,Austin (Jansen,Brian kick)
4 plays, 56 yards, TOP 2:19, ISU 10 - IOWA 17

Xickoff time: 11:10 am End of Game: 2:25 Total elapsed time: 3:15
Officials: Referee: Jon Bible; Umpire: Rusty Weir; Linesman: David Alexander;
~“ine judge: Clair Gausman; Back judge: Terrance Miles; Field judge: Rocky Ryan;
Side judge: Gene Semko;

Temperature: 77 Wind: SW 7MPH Weather: Clear



Team Statistics (Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Footbkball
Iowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

Isu IOWA

FIRST DOWNS. . 6 ¢ v 685 m 5 a0 oo moe 16 i6
Rushing............o0 ... 3 5
Passing. . . - v i it e e e e e e e 8 11
PeERal i v xe v w e s 5w v w ot & 5 5 e s o 5 0
NET YARDS RUSHING. .. ...t cvu.. 66 85
Rushing Attempts............ 34 44
Average Per Rush............ 1.9 1.9
Yards Gained Rushing........ 82 138
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 16 53
NET YARDS PASSING. ...« veuu... 170 220
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 15-30-0 16-22-1
Average Per Attempt......... 5.7 10.0
Average Per Completion...... 11 .3 13.8
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS. .. ........ 236 305
Total offense plays......... 64 66
Average Gain Per Play....... 347 4.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-40 8-75
PUNTS-YARDS . . a4 v s 6 6 6o 2o asomoe 7-270 7=-233
Average Yards Per Punt...... 38.6 33.3
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 35.0 29.4
Ingsdder 200 o s o 5 e s s v w5 w0 E W i 2
B0+ Yards..wsweswimimins 545 0 0
TouchbackS: s wrwuis e 856§ 5 &0 1 0]
Fai¥ CatohRe: s s im st o soiseswsmn 2 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS . i i i i 4 vt v v v en e 3-169 4-256
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 56:.3 64.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 34.7 44.0
TouehbaCK S . s v v v s s 5% 4w 5 0e a5 & 0 2
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 4-27-0 2-25-0
Average Per Return.......... 6.8 12.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 2-80-0 3-65-0
Average Per Return.......... 40.0 21.7
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 1-3-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 5 0
Possession Time............... 28:23 31:37
lst Quarter. .. ... ... ... ..... 8:44 6:16
2nd Quarter. ... ... cieeean.. 5:59 9:01
3rd Quarter.........cuuuue.. 7:58 7:01
Ath. QUAPLEr . vw e ws wiw s w s w50 5:41 9:19
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 16 5 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1l of 2 0 of O
Red-2one Scores-Chances....... 0-2 1-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 4-37 2-11
PAT KicKkS. ... .ttt tiemeanennnnn 1-1 2-2



Towa State

Rushing

Individual Statisties (Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

Hicks,Stevie
Zlynn,Austin
“egyer,Bret
Thempson, Tyease
Johnson, Tony
Totals...

Passing

Meyer,Bret
Flynn,Austin
Totals...

Receiving

Davis,Jon
Blythe, Todd
Highsmith, Terra
Moses , Milan
Kellogg,Brett
Thompson, Tyease
Totals...

Punting

Blankenship, Tro
Totals...

All Returns

Thompson, Tyease
Miller,Todd
Hobbs ,Ellis
Robertson,Matt
Totals...

Field goal attempts

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
12 15 ] 1 0 5 1.6
5 18 0 18 ¢ 5 3.0
10 30 12 18 ¢ 8 1.8
S 15 4 11 0 12 2.2
1 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
34 82 186 66 012 1.8
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
21-11-0 100 © 22 2
9-4-0 70 1 40 0
30-15-0 170 1 40 2
No Yds TD Long
6 58 0 22
4 70 1 40
2 14 0 7
1 12 0 12
1 10 0 10
1 -4 0 0
15 170 1 40
No. Yds Avg Long In20
7 270 38.6 48 1
7 270 38.86 48 1
Punts Kickoffs Intercep

T

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Jansen,Brian
Jansen,Brian
Jansen,Brian
Jansen,Brian

0 0
4 27
0 0
0 0
4 27
1st 04
1st 01
2nd 01
4th 09

39 39
0 0
41 41
0 O
80 41
yds -
yds -
yds -
yds -

Missed
Good

Missed
Missed

FUMBLES: Iowa State-None. Iowa Hawkeyes-None.

Iowa Hawkeyes

Rushing

Lewls, Jermelle
Young, Albert
Simmons, Marques
Team

Tate, Drew
Totals...

Passing

Tate, Drew
Totals. ..

Recelving

Hinkel, Ed
Solomon, Clinton
Chandler, Scott
Lewis, Jermelle
Mickens, Aaron
Holloway, Warren
Davis, Calvin
Totals. ..

Bradley, David
Totals...

All Returns

Holloway, Warren
Young, Albert
Totals...

Field goal attempts

Schlicher, Kyle
Schlicher, Kyle

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
30 113 11 102 0 34 3.4
4 7 2 5 1 4 1.2
1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 0 3 <=3 0 0 -1.5
7 18 37 ~19 0 11 -2.7
44 138 53 85 1 34 1.9
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
22-16-1 220 1 29 4
22-16-1 220 1 29 4
No Yds TD Long
) 51 e 29
3 40 0 21
3 33 o] 17
2 44 0 25
2 3 0 3
1 23 0 23
1 18 0 18
16 220 1 239
No. Yds Avg Long In20
7 233 33.3 42 2
7 233 33.3 42 2
Punts Kickeffs Intercept
No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg
2 2515 0O 0 0 o0 o 0
0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 63356 0 0 ¢
2 2515 3 65 38 0 0 0
2nd 12:40 44 yds - Blocked
3rd 10:44 39 yds - Good



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

Iowa State
## Player Sole Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

44 Dobbins,Tim

58 Anderson,Erik

9 Moser,Nik

1J Jackson,DeAndre
33 Brown,Brandon
11 Hobbs,Ellis

BP Paris, Steve

66 Leaders,Nick

1 Smith,Tyson

52 Curvey,Brent

26 Buchanan, Jamarr
40 Moorehead, Shawn
2H Hicks,LaMarcus
$1 TeBrink,Tim

20 Poullard,Henry
21 Berg,Caleb

54 Robertson Matt .
S9 sStrube,Drew . 1
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Iowa Hawkeyes
## Player Soclo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

52 Hodge, Abdul

18 Greenway, Chad

20 Allen, Antwan

60 Luebke, Tyler

45 Babineaux, Jonathan
25 Paschal, Marcus
31 Roth, Matt

26 Johnson, Jovon

88 Robinson, Derreck
50 Lewis, George

37 Considine, Sean
40 Klinkenborg, Mike
1 schlicher, Kyle
27 Miles, Edmond

10 Belleus, Walner
13 Godfrey, Charles
29 Lewis, Jermelle
49 Follett, Mike

70 Gray, Lee
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Drive Chart {(Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep.

Drive Started

11 2004 at Iowa City,

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time

ISU 1lst V43 12 : 5%
isu l1st V38 09:30
IsU l1st H4e 03:02
IsuU 2nd V32 12:40
IsU 2nd V05 05:56
Isu 2nd V41 02:42
IsU 3rd v20 15:00
IsuU 3rd v20 10:44
I3U 3rd V39 07:13
Isu 3rd V44 02:55
Isu 4th H33 13:21
IsU 4th V10 05:34
IsSU 4th V32 C1:40
IOWA 1st V49 15:00
IOWA 1st H20 11:01
IOWA 1st H20 04:41
IOWA 1st H33 01:06
IOWA 2nd H13 10:36
IOWA 2nd v34 03:42
IOWA 2nd H28 01:08
IOWA 3rd H42 12:59
ICWA 3rd H38 09:00
IOWA 3rd H46 05:18
IOWA 3rd H22 00:32
IOWA 4th H20 039:47
ICWA 4th H33 03:58
IOWA 4th H33 01:09
IsU

Punt
Missed FG
*FIELD GOCAL
Punt
Punt
Missed FG
Punt
Punt
Punt
* TOUCHDOWN
Missed FG
Punt
Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Interception
Missed FG
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
End of half

*FIELD GOAL
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
End of half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

IOWA

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff H48 11:01
Punt H12 04:41
Interception H24 01:11
Missed FG V47 10:36
Punt vOo7 03:42
Kickoff H28 01:08
Kickoff v35 12:5%9
Kickoff V26 09:00
Punt v23 05:18
Punt HOO 00:386
Punt H13 09:47
Punt v27 03:58
Punt H33 01:09
Kickoff Voo 13405
Punt H28 05:30
Missed FG H46 03:02
Kickoff va27 12:40
Punt v38 05:56
Punt voo 02:49
Missed FG H26 15:00
Punt va21l 10:44
Punt H34 07:13
Punt H28 02:55
Kickoff HO5 13:21
Missed FG v37 05:34
Punt v47 01:40
Downs v37 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr otz
08:44 05:59 07:59 05:41
0/4 0/3 1/4 1/5
v4s vzeé V30 V36
1/1 0/0 0/0 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:16 09:01 07:01 09:19
2/3 2/5 0/3 1/4
H31 H35 H37 H28
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

1lst 2nd
Half Half
14:43 13:40
o/7 2/9
V35 V33
1/1 0/1
1st 2nd
Half Half
15:17 16:20
4/8 1/7
H33 H33
0/0 0/0

IA)
Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-9 0l1:56
12-49 2:494#
5-22 (61T
5-15 0Zz:04
3-2 02:14
7-31 01:34
4-15 02:01
3-6 C1l:44
3--16 01:55
4-56 02:18
7-20 03:34#
6-17 01386
6-~35 Co:31
€-49 (Q01:55%
3-8 Clz31
4-26 01:39
9-40 03:26
9-49 04:40
3-34 80:563
3--2 01:08
5-37 02:15
3--4 01:47
3=--18 02:23
3--17 02:11
9-43 04:123
4-20 02:18
4-30 01:09
Total
28:23
2/16
v34
1/2
Total
31:37
5/15
H33
0/0
P



Towa State vs

Towa State

POS
WR
LT
LG
c
RG
RT
TE
OB
RB
FB
WR

POS
DE
DT
NG
DE
LB
LB
LB
DB
DB
DB
DB

OFFENSE
Blythe, Todd
Stubbe,Cale
Pence,Kory
VanderSanden ,Lu
Zehr ,Seth

75 Brant,Aaron
36 RKellogg,Brett
7 Meyer ,Bret

27 Hicks,Stevie
31 Kock,Ryan

81 Davis,Jon

##
1B
53
72
67
52

## DEFENSE

1 Smith,Tyson
52 Curvey,Brent
66 Leaders,Nick
40 Moorehead, Shawn
58 Anderson,Erik
44 Dobbins,Tim
33 Brown,Brandon
9 Moser,Nik

8 Flynn,Austin
14 Yelk,Tony

11 Hobbs,Ellis

Participation Report (Final)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football

Iowa Hawkeyes

(Sep.

11 2004 at Iowa City,

IA)

ITowa Hawkeyes

POS
WR
LT
e
g
RG
RT
TE
OB
RB
FB
WR

POS
DE
DT
DT
DE
LB
LB
LB
DB
DB
DB
DB

##
86
70
63
54
69
76
81
5

29
43
11

#i
98
60
45
ar
50
52
18
20
26
37
25

OFFENSE
Holloway,
Gray, Lee
Plagman, Todd
Elgin, Mike
McMahon, Pete
Jones, Mike
Jackson, Tony
Tate, Drew
Lewis, Jermelle
Mickens, Aaron
Hinkel, Ed

W.

DEFENSE
Robinson, D.
Luebke, Tyler
Babineaux, J.
Roth, Matt
Lewis, George
Hodge, Abdul
Greenway, Chad
Allen, Antwan
Johnson, Jovon
Considine, Sean
Paschal, Marcus

Iowa State: 1J-Jackson,DeAndre, 2-Highsmith,Terra, 2J-Jansen,Brian, 2H-Hicks,LaMarcus, 3H-Hargis,Josh, 3-Baum,Ryan,

4-Thompson, Tyease, 5-Miller,Todd, 6-Scales,Jason, 8P-Paris,Steve, 15-Gair,Jerry, 16-Love,Cris, 20-Poullard,Henry, 21-Berg,Caleb,

24-Blankenship,Tro, 26-Buchanan,Jamarr, 32-Moses,Milan, 41-Barkema,Ben, 42-Johnson, Tony, 47-Taylor,Kurtis, 49-Schrage,landon,
54-Robertson,Matt, 55-Scherbring,Matt, 59-Strube,Drew, 73-Eboh,Collins, 85-Segin,Kenny, 86-Wright,James, 91-TeBrink,Tim.

Iowa Hawkeyes: 0-Team, l-Schlicher, Kyle, 10-Belleus, Walner, 13-Godfrey, C., 15-Merrick, Miguel, 19-Shada, Adam,

21-Young, Albert, 22-Davis, Calvin, 27-Miles, Edmond, 28-Bradley, David, 30-Majerus, Ryan, 32-Becker, Andrew, 33-Simmons, M.,
35-Busch, Tom, 36-Ejiasi, C., 39-Brevi, Chris, 40-Klinkenborg, M., 44-Humpal, Mike, 46-Davis, Champ, 49-Follett, Mike,
59-Cronin, Ben, 65-Willcox, Alex, 66-Asmus, Kody, 75-Gates, Ben, B2-Christian, K., B87-Chandler, Scott, 88-Solemon, C.,

92-Iwebema, Kenny, 99-Mattison, Bryan.
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Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Towa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

owa wins toss, will receive and defend North Goal

Jansen,Brian kickoff 65 yards to the IOWAO, Young, Albert return 36 yards to the IOWA36 (Hicks , LaMarcus) ,

P
v49
V33
V32
v2s

Vo3
vol

I
H
K

ENALTY ISU face mask 15 yards to the ISU49, 1st and 10, ICGWA ball on ISU49
Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 16 yards to the ISU33, 15T DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds (Brown,Brandon) .
Lewls, Jemmelle rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the ISU32, ocut-of-bounds (Leaders,Nick Anderson,Erik).
Lewis, Jermelle rush Sweep Left for 4 yards to the ISU28 (Hobbs,Ellis).
Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Lewis, Jermelle for 25 yards to the ISU3, 1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds
Moser ,Nik) .
Lewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the ISUl (Curvey, Brert Dcbbins,Tim) .
Young, Albert rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the ISUO, TOUCMDOWN, clock 13:05
Schlicher, Kyle kick attempt good.

ICWA STATE 0, ICWA HAWKEYES 7

6 plays, 64 yards, TOP 01:55 ------ucoceoeo-

Schlicher, Kyle kickoff 61 yards to the ISU4, Thompson,Tyease return 39 yards to the ISU43 (Schlicher,
Kyle,;Belleus, Walner).

OWA STATE drive start at 12:57 (1st).

icks,Stevie rush Sweep Right for 5 yards to the ISU48 (Considine, Sean).

icks,Stevie rush Pitch Left for 4 yards to the IOWA48 (Greenway, Chad;Paschal, Marcus).

Johnscon,Tony rush up middle for no gain to the IOWA48 ¢Babineaux, J.).

B

H20
H20
H17
H17
H28

<< <

=1

<S<dd<dg<ggaada<

H49
H49
H38
H33
H3l

lankenship,Tro punt 48 yards to the IOWRO, touchback.
3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:56 --=--eo-om—co—-

IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 11:01 (1st).

Lewis, Jemmelle rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the ICWAl7 (Moser, Nik;.

Tate, Drew Deep Middle pass incamplete to Solomon, C..

[Shot Gun], Tate, Drew rush Back to pass runs instead for 11 yards to the ICWAZS (Leaders Nick) .

Bradley, David punt 40 yards to the ISU32, Miller,Todd return 7 yards to the ISU39 (Greenway, Chad).
3 plays, 8 yards, TOP 01:3]1 ---------cuemn-

IOWA STATE drive start at 09:30 (1st).

Meyer , Bret Deep Middle pass incomplete to Kellogg,Brett.

Meyer Bret Hook pass complete to Davis,Jon for 12 yards to the IOWA49, 1ST DOWN ISU (Paschal, Marcus ;Allen,
Antwan) .

Meyer ,Bret sideline pass incomplete to Davis,Jon.

PEMALTY ICWA pass interference 11 yards to the IOWA38, 1ST DOWN ISU.

Meyer,Bret rush Back to pass runs instead for 5 yards to the IOWA33, out-of-bounds.

H
(

icks, Stevie rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the IGWA3l (Hodge, Abdul ;Considine, Sean).
Shot Gun], Meyer Bret rush over right tackle for loss of 1 yard to the ICHA32 (Babineaux, J.).

Meyer ,Bret rush draw play for 4 yards to the IOWA28, 1ST DOWN ISU (Greenway, Chad).
Hicks,Stevie rush up middle for no gain to the IOWA28 (Greenway, Chad,;Babineaux, J.).
PENALTY IOWA roughing passer 14 yards to the IOWAl4, 1ST DOWN ISU.

Hicks,Stevie rush Sweep Left for 2 yards to the IOWAl12 (Robinson, D.;Hodge, Abdul).
Meyer,Bret slant pass complete to Blythe,Todd for 5 yards to the ICWAT (Paschal, Marcus).
Meyer, Bret pass incomplete to Davis,Jon (Robinson, D.).

PENALTY ISU illegal procedure 5 yards to the IOWAl2.

Jansen,Brian field goal attempt from 30 MISSED - wide right, spot at IOWA20, clock 04:41.

H20
H41
V48

V49
H46

<<

c<ae<g<

1-10
2-10
3-10
4-10

H46
H46

H24
H24
H24
H24

12 plays, 49 yards, TOP 04:49 ---------cemvun

Tate, Drew Deep Sideline pass complete to Solomon, C. for 21 yards to the ICWA4l, 1ST DOWN ICWA
(Jackson,DeAndre) .

[Shot Gun], Tate, Drew screen pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 11 yards to the ISU48, 1ST DOWN ICWA
{Paris,Steve) .

lewis, Jermelle rush over left tackle for loss of 1 yard to the ISU49 {Leaders, Nick, Anderson, Erik) .
PENALTY IOWA illegal procedure 5 yards to the IOWR4S.

Tate, Drew screen pass intercepted by Robertson,Matt at the IOWA49, Robertson,Matt return 3 yards to the
IA46 (Lewis, Jermelle).

4 plays, 26 yards, TOP 01:39 ---------------

ICWA STATE drive start at 03:02 (1st).

Meyer Bret Hook pass complete to Davis,Jon for 22 yards to the IOHA24, 1ST DOWM ISU {Hodge, Abdul Considine,
Sean) .

Hicks,Stevie rush up middle for no gain to the IOWA24 (Roth, Matt;Greemway, Chad).

H

icks,Stevie rush over left tackle for no gain to the ICWA24 (Hodge, Abdul ;Greemway, Chad).

Meyer,Bret Hook pass incamplete to Davis,Jon (Johnson, Jovon) .
Jansen,Brian field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 01:11.

IORA STATE 3, IOWA HAWKEYES 7



B . 5 plays, 22 yards, TOP 01:51 --=-------coum-

Jansen,Brian kickoff 59 yards to the ICWAS, Young, Albert return 27 yards to the ICWA33
{Berg,Caleb Poullard, Henry) .
H 1-10 H33  IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 01:06 (1st).
H 1-10 H33 Lewis, Jermelle rush Sweep Right for 2 yards to the ICWA3S (Hobbs ,Ellis :Buchanan, Jamarr) .
H 2-8 H35 Timeout lowa Hawkeyes, clock 00:13.
H 2-8 H35 Tate, Drew Down and Out pass incomplete tc Hinkel, Ed.
H 3-8 H35 Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Davis, Calvin for 18 yards to the ISU47, 1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds
(Jackson,DeAndre) .
H 1-10 V47 Lewns, Jermelle rush up middle for 3 yards to the ISU44 (Moorehead, Shawn ‘Moser  Nik) .
--------------- 4 plays, 23 yards, TOP 01:06 ---------=ncaoos

===END OF lst QUARTER———
IOWA STATE 3, ICWA HAWKEYES 7




Vv 1-10 V32
v 2-10 Va2
vV 1-10 vid
vV 2-10 V44
v 3-7 w47
vV 4-7 w47

Vid
vid4

v2?
V25
V21
V21

Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
2004 Iowa Hawkeye Football
Iowa State vs Iowa Eavkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IA)

start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
Tate, Drew sidelipe pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 17 yards to the ISU27, 15T DOWN IR, out-of-bounds

(Hobbs ,Ell1s) .

Young, Albert rush over left tackle for 2 yards to the ISU25 (Dabbins, Tim)

Young, Albert rush Sweep Right for loss of 2 yards to the ISU27 (Paris,Steve Anderson,Brik).

[Sbot Gun], Tate, Drew slant pass complete to Mickens, Aaron for po gain to the ISU27 (Hicks, K LaMarcus).

Schlicher, Kyle field goal attempt from 44 BLOCKED, recovered by ISU leaders, Nick at ISU32 spot at ISU3Z,
clock 12:40, Leaders, Nick for no gain to the ISU32.
§ plays, 40 yards, TOP 03 26 ---------------

Thompson,Tyease rush for no gain to the ISU32 (Allen, Antwan lewis, George).
Thompson,Tyease rush up middle for 12 yards to the ISU44, 15T DOWN ISU [Paschal, Marcus).

F

lynn,hustin sideline pass incamplete to Kellogg,Brett.

Thompson, Tyease rush up middle for 3 yards to the ISU47 (Luebke, Tyler Roth, Matt).

{
B

H13
H13
K13
K25
K27
H30

H36

Shot Gun], Flynn,Austin Deep Middle pass ipcomplete to Davis,Jen.
lankenship,Tro pant 40 yards to the ICHA13, fair catch by Hinkel, Ed.

S plays, 15 yards, TOP 02:04 ---------------

IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 10:36 (2nd).
Lewis, Jermelle rush over left tackle for no gain to the ICHAl13l (Brown,Brandon).
Tate, Drew middle pass camplete to Kinkel, Ed for 12 yards to the IOWA2S5, 1ST DOWN IGWA (Robertson,Matt) .
Lewis, Jermelle rush op muddle for 2 yards to the IOWA27 (Anderson,Brik.Buchanan,Jamarr).
Lewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the IOWA30 (Buchanan, Jamarr  Curvey,Brent) .
[Shot Gun], Tate, Drew rush Back to pass runs instead for 6 yards to the IOWA36, 15T DOWN IOWA
{Smith, Tysen) .
Tate, Drew Down and Out pass complete to Lewis, Jermelle for 19 yards to the ISU4S5, 15T DOWN I0WA,
out-of -bounds (Hicks,K LaMarcus).
Young, Albert rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the ISU41 (Moorehead, Shawn,Hobbs Ellis).
Tate, Drew crossing pass complete to Hinkel, Ed for 3 yards to the ISU38 (Jackson,DeAndre).
Tate, Drew slant pass ipcomplete to Holloway, W..
Bradley, David punt 33 yards to the ISUS, downed.
9 plays, 49 yards, TOP 04:40 ---------------

IOWA STATE drive start at 05:56 (2pnd).

H
R
H
B

V3d
V34
V32
V29

vV 1-10 V41
vV 1-10 V41
V 1-10 H4S
v 2-2 BN

vV 1-10 K27
v 2-18 H3S
v 2-18 H3S

I

icks,Stevie rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the ISU6 (Hodge, Abdul}.

icks,Stevie rush up middle for no gain to the ISU6 (Luebke, Tyler Hodge, Abdul)

icks,Stevie rush up middle for 1 yard to the ISU7 (Allen, Antwan Roth, Matt)

lankenship,Tro punt 42 yards to the ISU4%, Hinkel, Ed returm 15 yards to the ISU34 (Moser, Nik).

3 plays, 2 yards, TOP 02:14 --==v--c-cemoon

IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 03:42 (2nd).

Lewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the ISU32 (Curvey,3rent.Jackson,DeAndre) .

Tate, Drew Down and Out pass coamplete to Chandler, Scott for 3 yards to the ISU29 (Brown,Brandon) .

{Shot Gun], Tate, Drev Deep Sideline pass complete to Hinkel, B4 for 29 yards to the ISUO, 15T DOWNM ICHA,
TOUCHDCWN, clock 02:49.

schlicher, Kyle kick attespt good.

ICHA STATE 3, 1COWA EAWKETES 14

Schlicher, Ryle kickonff 65 yards to the ISUO, Hobbs,Ellis return 41 yards to the ISU41 (Godfrey,

C. ;8chlicher, Kyle).
OWA STATE drive start at 02:42 (2nd).

Meyer,Bret Hook pass complete to Davis,Joo for 14 yards to the IOWA45, 1ST DOWN ISU (Allen, Antwan).
Meyer, Bret rush Back to pass runs instead for § yards to the IGHA3? (Johnson, Jovon Babineaux, J.).
Meyer Bret middle pass complete to Kellogg,Brett for 10 yards to the IOWA27, 1ST DOWN ISU (Paschal,

Marcus Hedge, Abdul).
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Shot Gun], Meyer, Bret sacked for loss of 8 yards to the IOWA3S (Babineaux, J.).
imecut Iowa State, clock 01:21.
Shot Gun], Meyer Bret sideline pass complete to Highsmith, ferra for 7 yards to the IOWA28 (Allen,

AntvanGreeoway, Chad).
Meyer Bret slant pass incomplete to Davis,Jon (Johmson, Jovon).

Timeout Iowa Hawikeyes, clock 01:12.
Jansen ,Brian field goal attesmpt from 46 MISSED - short, spot at ISU32, clock 01:08.

7 plays, 31 yards, TOP 01:34 -----e=ccccccaa

ICHA ball oo ICHA20.
fate, Drew sacked for loss of 8 yards to the IOWA20 (Smith,Tyson).

Timeout Iocwa State, clock 00:53.
Lewis, Jermelle rush over left tackle for 1 yard to the ICWA2]1 (Smith,Tyson.Paris,Steve).

Timsout Iowa State, clock 00:46.

Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 5 yards to the ICWA26 (Brown, Brandon,;Curvey, Brent) .
End of 1st half, clock 00:00.



Quickie Statistiecs (Halftime)
Ieowa State vs Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IAa)

Isu IOWA

= B 3 14

FIRST DOWNS. s covc ¢ « v 4 womiisadie ¥ & 3 8 10

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 19-38 21-51

PASSING TDS (NET) .o ovum e 70 158

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 13-6-0 15-11-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 32-108 36-209

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards.......,.... 1-7 1-15

Kickoff Returns-Yards.......,, 2-80 2-63

Interception Returns-Yards. ... 1~3 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 3-43.3 2-36.5

Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 2-20 3-30

Possession Time..............,. 14:43 15:17

Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of 7 4 of 8

Fourth-Down Conversions....... l of 1 0 of O

Red-EZone Scores-Chances....... 0-1 1~

Iowa State Iowa Hawkeyes

Rushing No ¥Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Hicks,Stevie 10 15 0 5 1.5 Lewis, Jermelle 14 37 0 16 2.8
Thompson, Tyease 3 15 0 12 5.0 Tate, Drew 3 S 011 3.0
Meyer ,Bret 5 8 0 8 1.6 Young, Albert 4 5 1 4 1.2
Johnson, Tony 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Meyer ,Bret 11-6-0 70 0 22 Tate, Drew 15-11-1 158 1 29
Flynn,Austin 2-0-0 0 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving Neo. ¥Yds TD Long
Davis,Jon 3 48 o 22 Hinkel, Ed 3 44 1 29
¥zllogg,Brett 1 10 0 10 Chandler, Scott 3 31 0 17
Highsmith,Terra 1 7 0 7 Lewis, Jermelle 2 44 0] 25
Blythe, Todd 1 5 0 5 Solomon, Clinton 1 21 0 21
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Blankenship, Tro 3 43.3 48 1 Bradley, David 2 36.5 40 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Miller,Todd 1 7 0 7 Hinkel, Ed 1 15 0 15
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Hobbs ,Ellis 1 41 0 41 Young, Albert 2 63 0 36
Thompson,Tyease 1 39 0] 35
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP ISU - 10w
IOWA 1st 13:05 Young, Albert 1 yd run Schlicher, Kyle kick 6-49 1:55 0 -7
25y 1st 01:11 Jansen,Brian 41 yd field goal 5-22 1:51 -7
I 2nd 02:49 Hinkel, Bd 29 yd pass from Tate, Drew Schlicher, Kyle kick 3-34 0:53 3-14



Play-by-Play Swmmary (3rd quarter)
2004 lowa Lrvkeye Tootball
i State va Jova Eawviteyes (3ep. 11 2004 at Towva City, 1A}

Iowa State will receiwve and defend the Horth Goal
B 4-12 K26 Start of 3rd quartar, clock 15:00, ICHA ball on ICWALS.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 01:08 -e-eccecceano..

Schlicher, Ryle Kickoff €5 yards to the IS0, teouchback.
vV 1-10 v20 IR, STATE drive start at 13:00 (ird).
V 1-10 Y20 |Meyer Bret crossing pass camplete to Blythe Todd for 1% yards to the 1SU35, 15T DOWM ISU (Jctnsom, Jovesn)
V 1-10 V35 Heyer, Bret sidelipe pass incomplete to Davis,Joa.
v 2-10 Va5 Ricks, Stevie rush op muddle for 3 yards to the ISU3S {Greeowvay, Chad)
v 31 v [Sbot Gun], Meyer, hret sacked for loss of 3 Yards to the ISUIS (Babimeaux, J)
V 4-10 V35 Blarkeaship,Tro punt 33 yards to the ICHAI2, Rinkel, B4 return 10 yards to the ICSM2
{Paris, Steve, Buchapan, Jamarr) .
--------------- 4 plays, 15 yards, TOP 02.01 -=cc-voccveanan

H 1-10 H42 I0WA FUFITES drive start at 12:59 (3rd).
K 1-10 42 Tate, Drev Deep $ideline pass complete to Hollearay, W. for 23 yards to the ISU3%, 13T DOV ICWOA
(Jackson,DeAndre) , PROLYY ISU face mask & Yards to the ISU30.
1-5 V30 1st and 10.
1-10 V230 Levis, Jermelle rush wp middle for 2 yards to the ISU28 {Moser, Wik .Doddins,Pim).
Levis, Jermelle rush wp middle for 6 yards to the ISU22 (Moser Mik).
3-2 w2 {Shot Gun], Tate, Drev rush Rack to Pass runs instead for 1 yard to the ISU21 (Leaders Rick, Curvey, Bresnt).
-1 v21 Schlicher, Kyle field goal attespt from 3% GOAD, cleock 10:44.
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IO, STATE 3, I0W. KANKEITLES 11

--------------- 5 plays, 37 yards, TOF 02:15 ---=~cceaececoo

Schlicher, Ryle kKickoff 65 yards to the 15T0, toechback,
V 1-10 V20 IOKA STAYT drive start at 10:44 (3rd).
vV 1-10 V20 [Sbot Gun), Meyer Bret sideline pass cemplete to Davis,Joo for § yards to the ISU25 (Johnsen, Jovon Miles,
Edmond) .
v 2-5 w25 [$bot Gun], Thampsoo,Tyease rush Optiocn Left for loss of 2 yards to the I5UZ3 (Hiles, Edmopd).
Vv 31 w21 [Sbot @un], Meyer, Rret rush Rack to pass runs instead for 3 yards to the ISU26 (Allen, Antvan Robinsoa, D.) .
V 4-4 V26 Blankenship Tro punt 36 yards to the ICWAIS, dowped.
--------------- 3 plays, € yards, TOP 01:44 ------vvveeuuae

R 1-10 H38 I FAWFITES drive start at 0$:00 (3rd).

R 1-10 H38 Lewis, Jermelle rusk over right tackle for mo gain to the ICWA3S (TeBrink,Tim.Strude,Drew).

K 2-10 K38 [Shot Gun), Levis, Jermelle rush draw play for 1 yard to the ICWAIS (Brown, Brandon) .

K 3-% H3I9 [Sbot Gun], PROLTY ICHA illegal procedure S yards to the IO, RO PLAY.

E 3-14 RM [Stot Gun], Tate, Drew Deep Sideline Pass ipccoplete to Solomon, C..

¥ 4-14 KM Rradley, David pant 42 yards to the ISU2¢, Miller, Todd return 0 yards to the ISU2{ (Belleus, wWalner).

--------------- 3 plays, mipus 4 yards, TOP 01:47 ~cecceccccnaana
¥V 1-10 v24¢ FROLYTT IGHA personal foel 15 yards to the ISU39, 1ST DO 180,
v 1-10 V28 IOWA STATT drive start at 07:13 (3rd), ISU ball oo 1SU39.
vV 1-10 V39 Tbompson,Tyease rusd for loss of 2 yards to the ISU3) (Toebke, Tyler).
V 2-12 V37  Meyer, Bret pass inccmplete to Davis,Joa.
vV 3-12 v31 PROLTT 15U bolding 10 yards to the ISU27.
v 322w [Sbot Gun), Meyer Bret screen pass ccaplete to Thompson,Tyease for loss of 4 yards to the ISU23 (Greeowvay,
Chad) .
V §-26 V23 Blankenship,Tro past 31 yards to the ICHALS, dowoed.
--------------- 3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:585 ----cveemmeacas

K 1-10 E46 IO KDOOXTRS drive start at 05:18 (3rd).

H 1-10 M6 Tate, Drew sacksd for loss of 11 Yards to the IOER1S (Nohbs,Rllis).

E 2-21 E3% Lewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for mo @ia to the IORA3S (Robbs , E1lis Moser Rik) .

8 3-21 T3S [Sbot Gun], Tate, Drev sacked for l1oss of 7 yards to the ICHA2S (Smith, Pyson, Tekrink,Pin) .

X 4-28 28 Bradley, David pant 39 yards to the ISU33, Miller,Todd return 11 yards to the ISU44 {Klinkesborg, M.)
----------- =--= 3 plays, minus 18 yards, TOP 02:23 --e-=vecccacaoan

V 1-10 V44 ICEA STATE drive start at 02:55 (3rd).

¥ 1-10 w64 [Sbot Gun], Flynn,dastin resd Rack to pass runs instead for 4 yards to the IST4E (Roth, Matt).

V 2-6 V48 Tlyns,Anstin rush Back to pass runs {nstead for S yards to the W47 (Greemnay, Chad).

vV 3-1 7 PRMALTY ISU 1lleqal procedure $ yards to the ISU4E.

V 3-6 V4%  [Sbot Gun], Flynn Aestin sidelipe pass complete to Moses Milan for 12 yards to the IOWA4O, 13T DOWM I8V (Allen,
Antwana) .

v 1-10 m4o {$bot Gun], Plyos,isstin Deep Middle pass complete to Blytbe, Todd for 40 yards to the ICHAD, 15T DO ISU,
TOUMDRM, clock 00:34.
Jansen,Brian kick attespt good.

IR STATE 10, ICGWA IOUFITRS 17

--------------- ¢ plays, 56 yards, TOP 02:19 ---cecccccann..

Jansen,Brian kickoff 43 yards to the IGO0, Eolloway, W. petarn 2 yards to the ICRA22 (Nobbs, Lllis).
D22 TOWL. KAMKETES drive start at 00:32 (ird). '
B22 Levis, Jermelle rush draw play for loss of 1 yard to the ICHAZL (Dobbins, Pim) .
--------------- 1 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 00:32 ~=cccecocecenas

=D OF 3rd QUARTER=——==meem
I STATT 10, ICWA NARKETLS 17 t




Play-by-Play Summary {4th quarter)
2004 Iowa Eawiceye Pootball
Iowva State vs Jowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 11 2004 at Iowa City, IN)

H 2-11 K21  Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
B 2-11 K21 Tate, Drew sacked for loss of 11 yards to the IGWALQ (Leaders Nick) .
H 3-22 H10 Lewis, Jermelle rush over right end for loss of § yards to the ICHAS (Brown,Brandon;Leaders,Nick).
H 4-27 HOS  Bradley, David punt 37 yards to the IOWA42, Miller,Todd return 9 Yyards to the IOWA33 (Klinkenborg,
M. Follett, Mike).
--------------- 3 plays, mipus 17 yards, TOP 02:11 -----=====ucouo
V 1-10 ¥33  ICHA STATE drive start at 13:21 (4th).
vV 1-10 H33 Flynn,Austin sideline pass complete to Davis,Jon for & yards to the ICWA2S.
vV 2-2 MH25 Hicks Stevie rush over right tackle for 1 yard to the IGWA24 (Greemway, Chad, Luebke, Tyler).
V 3-1 K24 Flynn Austin rush Option Left for no gain to the IR (Lewis, George Luebke, Tyler).
V 4-1 H24 PENALTY IOWA Epcroachment 5 yards to the IOWALS, 1ST DOSM ISU.
V 1-10 R19 Flynn, Austin rush Back to pass runs instead for 3 yards to the IGHAL1S (Hodge, Abdul).
V 2-7 K16 Flypn,Austin Deep Sideline pass incomplete to Davis, Jon. .
vV 3-7 Ri16 [Shot Gun), Flynn,Aanstin rush draw play for 3 Yyards to the IGWA13 (Robinson, D. ;Hodge, Abdul).
V 4-4 F13 Jansen,Brian field goal attempt from 31 MISSED - wide left, spot at ICHA20, clock 09:47.
--------------- 7 plays, 20 yards, TOP 03:34 ---vemecooo_oo
R 1-10 H20 Tate, Drew Down and Out pass complete to Hinkel, Bd for 17 yards to the IOWA3?, 1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds
{Jackson,DeAndre) .
H 1-10 H37 Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 3 yards to the ICWA4D (Anderson,Erik,;Dobdbins, Tim) .
H 2-7 H40 Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 1 yard to the IGAdL (Jackson, DeAndre ;Moorebead, Shawm) .
H 3-6 H41  ([shot Gun], Tate, Drew slant pass complete to Solamon, €. for 12 yards to the ISU4T, 1ST DOWN ICHA
{Jackson,DeAndre) .
H 1-10 V47 Lewis, Jermelle rush over right end for S yards to the ISU42, out-of-bounds (Anderson, Erik;Dobbins , Tim) .
K 2-3 V42 Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 7 yards to the 15U35, 15T DOWN IOWA {Moorehead, Shawn ;Dabbins, Tim) .
H 1-10 V35 Tate, Drew Deep Sideline pass incomplete to Solomon, C..
E 2-10 V35 Simmons, M. rush over right tackle for no gain to the ISU3S (Aoderson,Erik).
R 3-10 V35  fate, Drew Down and Out pass camplete to Mickens, Aaron for 3 yards to the ISU32 {Dobbins, Tim) .
H 4-7 V32 PENALTY IOWA delay of game 5§ yards to the ISU3?.
H 4-12 V37  Bradley, David punt 27 yards to the IsU10, fair catch by Miller,Todd.
--------------- 9 plays, 43 yards, TOP 04:13 -------cc-murun
V 1-10 V10 ICWA STATE drive start at 05:34 (4th).
¥V 1-10 V10 Flynn,Austin Deep Sideline pass incomplete to Davis,Jon.
V 2-10 V10  Flynn, Austin crossing pass incomplete to Wright, K James.
v 3-10 v10 [Sbot Gun), Flynn, Austin slant pass complete to Blythe,Todd for 10 yards to the ISU20, 15T DOWN ISU.
V I-10 V20 Flynn,Austin rush Back to p2ss runs instead for 3 yards to the ISU23 (Hodge, Abdnl) .
V 2-7 V23 Meyer,Bret crossing pass incamplete to Blythe,Todd.
v 3-1 v23 [Shot Gun], Meyer, Bret rush Back to pass runs instead for 4 Yyards to the ISU27, out-of-bounds (Allen, Antwan).
V 4-3 V27 Blankenship,Tro punt 40 yards to the IOWA33, fair catch by Hinkel, E4.

——————————————— 6 plays, 17 yards, TOP 01:36 ------=cmeucoan

0 H33 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 03:58 (4th).

-10 H33  Lewis, Jermelle rush over left tackle for 11 yards to the ICHA44, 15T DOWN IOWA (Paris, Steve,Anderson,Erik) .
10 H44 Lewis, Jermelle rush up middle for 2 yards to the ICHA{E (Brown,Brandon).

8 H46 Tate, Drew Hook pass camplete to Sclomon, €. for 7 yards to the ISU47 (Anderson, Rrik) .

-1 V47 Tlewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for no 1o to the ISU47 (Paris,Steve Smith,Tyson).

1 V47 Timeout Iowa State, clock 01:45.

1 V41 Bradley, David punt 15 yards to the ISU32, out-of-bounds.

--------------- 4 plays, 20 yards, TOP 02:18 --~svmcmcocuauaa

¥V 1-10 V32 IOWA STATE drive start at 01:40 ({th).

V 1-10 V32  [sbot Gun}, Meyer,Bret sideline pass complete to Highsmith,Terra for 7 yards to the 15029, out-of-bounds.

vV 2-3 V33  [Shot Gun), Meyer, Bret rush Back to pass runs instead for 5 Yards to the ISU44, 15T DOWN ISU, out-of -bounds,
PENALTY ICWA personal foul 15 yards to the ICGRA41, 1ST DOWN ISU.

V 1-10 H41 1st and 10.

¥V 1-10 B4l Meyer, Bret pass incomplete to Miller, Todd.

V 2-10 H41 Meyer, Bret sideline pass incamplete to Highsmith,Terra (Greemway, Chad).

v 3-10 R4l (Shot Gun], Meyer, Bret sideline pass complete to Davis,Jon for 7 yards to the ICWA34, out-of-bounds,

V 4-3 H34  Meyer,Bret rush Back to pass runs instead for 1 yard to the IGWAl3 (Hodge, Abdul ;Luebke, Tyler).

-------------- € plays, 35 yards, TOP 00:31 ---------=cuuun

H 1-10 H33 ICHA HAWKZTRES drive start at 01:09 (4th).
H 1-10 H33 Lewis, Jermelle rush over right tackle for loss of 1 yard to the IOWA32 (Dedbins, Tim) .
H 2-11 B32 Timeout Iowa State, clock 01:03.
E 2-11 H32 Llewis, Jermelle rush Sweep Left for 34 yards to the ISU34, 18T DOWN ICWHA (Moser ik, Buchanan, Jamarr) .
B 1-10 V4 Timeocut Iowa State, clock 00:54.
E 1-10 V34 Team rush Eneels Down for loss of 3 yards to the ISU37,
E 2-13 V37 Team rush Eneels Down for no gain to the ISU3T.
E 3-13 V37 End of 2»d half, clock 00:00.
-------------- 4 plays, 30 yards, TOP 01:09 -------commeuee

ICHA STATE 10, IOWA NANKEYES 17




Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
IOWA l1st V49 15:00 Kickoff Vo0 13:05 *TOUCHDOWN 6-49 01:55#
isu l1st V43 12:57 Kickoff H48 11:01 Punt 3-9 01:56
IOWA lst H20 11:01 Punt H28 09:30 Punt 3-8 01:31
IsSU l1st V39 09:30 Punt H12 04:41 Missed FG 12-49 04:49¢
IOWA 1st H20 04:41 Missed FG H4 6 Q302 Interception 4-26 01:38
IsU lst H46 03:02 1Interception H24 01:11 *FIELD GOAL 5-22 01:51
IOWA lst H33 01:06 Kickoff v27 12:40 Missed FG 9-40 03:28
IsSU 2nd V32 12:40 Missed FG v47 10:36 Punt 5-15 02:04
IOWA 2nd H13 10:36 Punt v3B8 05:56 Punt 9-49 04:40
IsSU 2nd vO5 05:56 Punt vOo7 03:42 Punt 3-2 02:14
IOWA 2nd v34 03:42 Punt VOO 02:49 *TOUCHDOWN 3-34 00:53
isu 2nd V41 02:42 Kickoff H28 01:08 Missed FG 7-31 01:34
IOWA 2nd H28 01:08 Missed FG H26 15:00 End of half 3--2 01:08
IsU 3rd V20 15:00 Kickeff v3s5 12:59 Punt 4-15 02:01
IOWA 3rd H42 12:59 Punt V21 10:44 *FIELD GOAL 5-37 02:15
IsU 3rd V20 10:44 Kickoff V26 09:00 Punt 3-6 01:44
IOWA 3rd H38 09:00 Punt H34 07:13 Punt 3--4 01:47
Iisu 3rd V39 07:13 Punt V23 05:18 Punt 3--16 01:55
IOWA 3rd H46 05:18 Punt H28 02:55 Punt 3--18 02:23
IsU 3rd v44 02:55 Punt HOO 00:36 *TOQUCHDOWN 4-56 02:19
IOWA 3rd H22 00:32 EKickoff HOS 13:21 Punt 3--17 02:11
isu 4th H33 13:21 Punt H13 09:47 Missed FG 7-20 03:34#%
IOWA 4th H20 09:47 Missed FG v37 05:34 Punt 89-43 04:13
IsSU 4th Vv10 05:34 Punt vz27 03:58 Punt €6-17 01:36
IOWA 4th H33 03:58 Punt V47 01:40 Punt 4-20 02:18
IsU 4th V32 01:40 Punt H33 01:09 TCowns €-35 (C0:31
IOWA 4th H33 01:09 Downs V37 00:00 End of half 4-30 01:09
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